
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:101
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
AVIATION UNIVERSITY AT HYDERABAD
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request has been received from Government of Andhra Pradesh for establishment of an Aviation University of international standards at Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b):- In the year 2005, Government of Andhra Pradesh had expressed its willingness to set up an aviation university at the Begumpet airport after its closure.

(c):- The Government of Andhra Pradesh was advised to initiate the process of setting up the University in consultation with Ministry of Human Resource Development,with technical inputs regarding courses and curriculum provided by the Ministry of Civil Aviation as and when required. No further request has been received from the State Government in this regard.
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